
Heating Oil Tank Systems Rule Stakeholder Group 

Greg Buzan – SSG-BARCO (LSRP/SSE) 

(w) 609-883-8021 

(c) 908-421-1450 

gbuzan@ssgbarco.com 

Karen Capone 

 kcapone@plymouthrock.com 

John Donohue – Fuel Merchants Association of NJ 

201-887-9089 

jdonohuellc@gmail.com 

Jon Libourel – Brilliant Environmental Services (LSRP/SSE) 

(w) 732-818-3380 ext 107 

(c) 732-966-6147 

Libourel@brilliantenvironmental.com 

Tom Pitcherello – Department of Community Affairs, Division of Codes & Standards 

609-984-7609 

609-984-7717 (fax) 

tpitcherello@DCA.state.nj.us 

Michael Russo – Whitman Company (SSE) 

(w) 732-390-5858 

(c) 732-740-1655 

MRusso@whitmanco.com 

Bruce Shapiro – New Jersey Association of Realtors 

732-494-4713 

bshapiro@njar.com 



Kathi Stetser – Roux Associates (LSRP/SSE) 

(w) 856-423-8800 

(c) 856-625-3056 

kstetser@rouxinc.com 

 

DEP UHOT Rule Committee 

David Caulfield – DEP, Bureau of Ground Water Pollution Abatement 

(w) 609-292-8674 

David.Caulfield@dep.nj.gov 

Chris Dwyer – DEP, Bureau of Southern Field Operations 

(w) 609-292-3849 

Chris.Dwyer@dep.nj.gov 

Mark Gruzlovic – DEP, Unregulated Heating Oil Tank Program 

 (w) 609-777-0275 

 Mark.gruzlovic@dep.nj.gov 

Ken Kloo – DEP, Site Remediation Program 

(w) 609-292-1251 

Ken.Kloo@dep.nj.gov 

Brent Vonroth – DEP, Bureau of Emergency Response 

(w) 973-656-4431 

Brent.Vonroth@dep.nj.gov 

 


